## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF ENTWINE TRADEMARK

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		01/17/2012	a TX banking association: TEXAS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WENTE BROS.	
Street Address:	5565 Tesla Road	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024005	ENTWINE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182 Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5724-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/
Date:	01/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release and Reassignnment of Entwine Trademark#page1.tif

\$40.00 40

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0980

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF ENTWINE TRADEMARK

Pursuant to a First Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wente), dated September 26, 2011, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2011 at Reel 4660/Frame 0653, Wente Bros., a California corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 5565 Tesla Road, Livermore, California 94550, assigned and granted to Comerica Bank ("Assignee"), whose address is 39200 Six Mile Road, MC 7578, Livonia, Michigan 48152, a security interest in the following trademark:

Entwine (Registration No. 4,024,005; Registration Date 9/6/2011) ("Entwine Trademark")

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Entwine Trademark. No other trademarks are affected by this Release and Reassignment of Entwine Trademark.

In witness whereof, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Entwine Trademark as of January 17, 2012.

COMERICA BANK

Peter Wentworth

Vice President - Western Market

BN 10736056v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 01/27/2012**